NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

of the

Exposition Park and the California Science Center Board of Directors Meeting previously scheduled for Wednesday, April 3, 2024

The Exposition Park and the California Science Center Board of Directors Meeting scheduled to take place on Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. in the Loker Conference Center at the California Science Center, 700 Exposition Park Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90037 has been canceled and will be scheduled for a later date.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed as follows:

Exposition Park – Office of Exposition Park General Manager, 700 Exposition Park Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90037 (213) 744-2294

California Science Center – Jeffrey N. Rudolph, President & CEO, California Science Center, 700 Exposition Park Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90037 (213) 744-7483

A copy of this notice may be found on the Exposition Park web page by accessing http://expositionpark.ca.gov/Public-Notices/ and on the California Science Center web page https://californiasciencecenter.ca.gov/about-us/science-center-governance/public-notices